collect through the year 2043, pursuant to elections held in the Issuer on October 22, 2011 and 

April 29, 2023. 

Authorization of Bonds; Maturities. In compliance with the terms and provisions of 

the Act, there is hereby authorized the incurring of an indebtedness of One Million Five 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,550,000) for, on behalf of, and in the name of the 

Issuer, for the purpose of (i) constructing a public library in the Issuer, including 

equipment and furnishings therefor and (ii) paying the costs of issuance of the Bonds, and 

to represent said indebtedness, this Governing Authority does hereby authorize the